PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eberspaecher Unna GmbH & Co. KG	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11667455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103059.59051US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary R. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

source=59051assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 116

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Eberspächer Unna GmbH & Co. KG**, a German corporation and having a place of business at Heinrich-Hertz-Straße 10, 59423 Unna, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent listed below, having the full and undivided interest therein:

US-Application No.	Date of filing	Title
11/667455	November 11, 2005	Filtration plate for a particle filter

AND WHEREAS **Daimler AG**, a German corporation and having a place of business at Mercedesstraße 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the inventions covered of said patent, and the inventions covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$ 1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of their full and undivided rights in and to said patent, and the inventions covered thereby, including the rights to sue for past infringements, said inventions and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for his own use and enjoyment and that of his legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, has this assignment and sale not been made.

DATED 12/03/09

Eberspächer Unna GmbH & Co. KG

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 02/04/2010